

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21744-745/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2009 in AA No. 9/2009
with CA No. 11/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA K.V.DEV.CORP., PUNE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.M.V.PATEL & CO.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde., Adv.
Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. Makarand Bakore, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No order.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master