

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).21744-21745/2009

MAHARASHTRA K.V.DEV.CORP., PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.M.V.PATEL & CO.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arundhati Das,Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. has filed counter affidavit.

Await service of notice on respondent No.2.

List the matter on 9.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar