

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21744-21745/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2009 in AA No. 9/2009
& CA No. 11 /2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA K.V.DEV.CORP., PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.M.V.PATEL & CO.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.
Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks at the
request of the learned counsel for the petitioner
in order to enable him to file rejoinder.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER